

State of Misconsin 2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1338/1 TKK:kjf&cjs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 481

December 14, 2015 - Offered by Representative Schraa.

1 At the locations indicated	l, amend the bill as follows:
------------------------------	-------------------------------

- 2 **1.** Page 5, line 23: after "67.12" insert "(12)".
- **2.** Page 5, line 24: delete "730-day" and substitute "365-day".
- **3.** Page 7, line 8: after "67.12" insert "(12)".
- 5 **4.** Page 7, line 9: delete "730-day" and substitute "365-day".
- **5.** Page 10, line 1: after "67.12" insert "(12)".
- 7 **6.** Page 10, line 2: delete "730-day" and substitute "365-day".
- 8 **7.** Page 10, line 16: delete "(8) (a) 2.".
- 9 **8.** Page 10, line 17: delete "or (12) (e)" and substitute "(12) (e)".
- **9.** Page 10, line 19: delete "730-day" and substitute "365-day".
- 11 **10.** Page 11, line 5: delete "(8) (a) 2. or".
- 12 **11.** Page 11, line 8: delete "730-day" and substitute "365-day".

- **12.** Page 15, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 16, line 2.
- **13.** Page 17, line 10: delete "or under sub.".
- **14.** Page 17, line 11: delete "(8) (a) 2.".
- **15.** Page 17, line 14: delete "730-day" and substitute "365-day".
- **16.** Page 18, line 25: after "67.12" insert "(12)".
- **17.** Page 19, line 1: delete "730-day" and substitute "365-day".
- **18.** Page 20, line 15: after "67.12" insert "(12)".
- **19.** Page 20, line 15: delete "730-day" and substitute "365-day".
- **20.** Page 22, line 10: after "67.12" insert "(12)".
- **21.** Page 22, line 12: delete "730-day" and substitute "365-day".

12 (END)